STAINLESS STEEL

Hydraulic Drive Assemblies

Pump, Hydraulic Motor, Mounting Rails
1450 RPM

» 316 Stainless Steel Manifolds

» 316 Stainless Steel Valves

= 316 Stainless Steel Plunger Rods & Nuts
» 304 Stainless Steel Exterior Bolts

= Solid Ceramic Plungers

« PTFE Style Packings

» Max Fluid Temp, 160°F

Stainless Steel Hydraulic Drive Assemblies

Stainless steel hydraulic drive plunger pump assemblies include models with
flow rates from 4.0 to 5.0 GPM and pressures up to 2900 PSI.

Applications include general pressure cleaning, sewer jetting, vehicle wash
equipment and aggressive environment applications.

Model GPM I/min PSI bar Hydraulic Requirements Weight

BSC 15/20 SH 40 15.0 2900 200 100 GPM @ 1700 PSI 39 Ibs

BSC 18/20 SH 4.9 18.5 2900 200 100 GPM @ 1900 PSI 39 Ibs

BSC 21/20 SH 55 210 2900 200 100 GPM @ 1900 PSI 39 Ibs

;%4P5|\3 CSC 27/20 SH 70 27 3000 200 20.0 GPM @ 2000 PSI 80 Ibs
CSC 34/20 SH 9.0 34 3000 200 200 GPM @ 2000 PSI 80 Ibs

CSC 42/17 SH 1.5 42 2500 170 20,0 GPM @ 2200 PSI 80 Ibs

CSC 50/15 SH 13.0 50 2200 150 20,0 GPM @ 2200 PSI 80 Ibs

6180 140th Avenue NW
Ramsey, MN 55303
®
I USA  P0 651785-0666

World Leader in Diaphragm and Plunger Pumps Fax: 800-732-2670
An UDOR Brand www.udorusa.com

BDDmInATDH® www.boominator.com Scan this QR Code

BOOMLESS SPRAY NOZZLES info@udorusa.com for More Information




voor ey (SC 42/17 SH

MAX FLOW 11.6 GPM / 44 L/MIN
MAX PRESSURE 2500 PSI/ 170 BAR
RATED PUMP SPEED 1450 RPM
HYDRAULIC REQUIREMENT 20.0 GPM / 2200 PSI
LUBRICATION 34.5 0Z UDOR LUBE

Pump - CSC42/17 S

0801.17 (Incl. w/Pump)
1411.02
1805.03

0632.10
Key
0632.41

1805.12
120248
Revised 1-20-2025

Part # Description Qty Part # Description Qty
0236.19 ADAPTER HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1 1411.03 WASHER - D10 2
0304.04 NUT - M10 2 1805.03 ALLEN BOLT M8X30 4
063210 COUPLER 24MMX3/4 1 180512 ALLEN BOLT M10X500 2
0632.41 HYDRAULIC MOTOR CK 1 870210 RAIL KIT WITH BOLTS/WASHERS 1
1411.02 WASHER - D8 4



I U S A

KIT 119
cooe | ary

002323 | 3
010218 | 3
030165 | 3
M01A8 | 3
141406 | 3

010218

- 030165
1C3 < 002323 @%
141406 N
1101A8 ‘L
Ra

CSC 42/17 S

MAX FLOW 1.6 GPM / 44 L/MIN
MAX PRESSURE 2500 PSI/ 170 BAR
RATED PUMP SPEED 1450 RPM
ez POWER REQUIREMENT 19.5 HP ELECTRIC
1173 LUBRICATION 34.5 07 UDOR LUBE
024810 4102 —=o 160364 g
0605/‘?— 6 162521

160388
0208C3
181627

060275
002827
080117

024810

180409
140305 — ;
) 151209 e BN
600041 R
606329 < 150214 Q P
001471 _

020905
000781

KIT118 soacz{ oottt —ﬂ o
Bl 060542 e , ! 9 o
063529 | 3 100148 l a0 153413
M01A9 3
§ | — w0073s
181605 % o %0 181625
140411 o9 O 060542
£ @) 6o
? o6t | gogtBy [ EITTIE | | i
o7 CaoE | o7y | |oozez | 3
1603E5 foes | 6 | [ toms | 3 _
600654 | 6 || |[rzm7 | 3 Revised 1-20-2025
Part # Description Qty Part # Description (0147
0007.38 OIL SEAL D30 1 1403.05 WASHER D8.4 6
0007.81 OIL SEAL D20 3 140411 GROWER WASHER D10.5 SS 8
0014.71 PLUNGER GUIDE D28 “CS" 3 1411.02 SCHNORR WASHER D8 6
002144 WATER SEAL L.P. D28 BPE © 3 1414.06 WASHER D13.4 SS © 3
0023.23 RING D104 ° 3 150214 PIN D14X32 3
002362 UPPER RING D28 "CS" SS & 3 1512.09 PLUG D5X20 UNI1707 6
0028.27 MALE SHAFT D24 1 1534.03 SHIM 01 MM -
010218 PLUNGER BOLT SS°® 3 1534.04 SHIM 0.2 MM =
0208.C3 BACK COVER “C/CK" 1 153413 SHIM 0.05 MM -
0208.C4 COVER"“C/CK" 1 1603.64 PLUG G3/8 1
0209.D5 CRANKCASE “C/CK/CH/CS" 1 1603.B8  OIL PLUG G3/4 + GASKET 1
024810 ROLLER BEARING D30 2 1603.E4 PLUG G1/2 SS 1
0301.65 DISC “CS" SS P 3 1603.E5  VALVE PLUG "CS" PISTON D28 SS 6
0501.C6  BEARING CLOSED FLANGE 1 1603.E6  PLUG G3/4 SS 1
0501.C7 BEARING HOLLOW FLANGE 1 1604.03 HEAD "CS"” PISTON D28 SS 1
0602.75 BACK COVER GASKET 1 1625.05 OIL PLUG G3/8 1
060540 GASKET D215 1 1804.09 HEX SCREW M8X40 UNI5737 6
060542  GASKET D27 2 1816.05 HEX SCREW M10X90 UNI5737 SS 8
060543  GASKET D17 1 1816.25 HEX SCREW M8X20 UNI5739 SS 8
063529 HIGH PRESS. SEAL KIT D28 © 3 1816.27 HEX SCREW M6X45 UNI5931 SS 5
080117 KEY A8X7X35 UNI6604 1 6000.41 ROD ASSEMBLY 3
1001.48 NIPPLE G1"M - G3/4 M 1 6006.54  VALVE ASSY "CS" W/O O-RING ~ 6
110117 O-RING D22,23 (RIF130) 6 6061.B9  VALVEKIT “CS" (KIT 116)
1101.64 O-RING D20,24 (RIF. 3081) 90SHORE A 6 6061.C1 SS RING KIT D28 “CS" (KIT 117)
1101.73 O-RING D67,95 (RIF.3268) 2 6061.C2  WATER SEAL KIT D28 (KIT 118)
1101.A8 O-RING D9,25 (RIF.2037) ° 3 6061.C3  PLUNGER KIT D28 “CS" (KIT 119)
1101.A9 O-RING D3777 (RIF.3150) B¢ 8 A Parts in 6061.B9 (Kit 116).
. ; )
120534  CERAMIC PLUNGER D28 3 o panen gggzg;((ﬁit%))-l
1221.37 PRESSURE RING D28 “CS" SS & 3 o

Parts in 6061.C3 (Kit 119).



toor: (S SERIES DIMENSIONS

WEIGHT 391BS
LUBRICATION 34.5 0Z UDOR LUBE

CS SERIES PUNPS 10 GPM & OVER

Multiply Dimension x 0.03937

55 172.5 84 45
4 168.5 5 7| 3 | 3
(T 0 ACT T f T
Q e il AL BN e i | @
™ - of—H £
L S e O —I— 5 =
& N & <185
-~ ~— ~ . - 0 iSY
1 3 < - 2
N H—C o\ 0@,
H /= i J
- [] 19
23 347
103 50
125 145 63 105 925
228 | 15.5 | 145
332 260.5

CS SERIES HYDRAULIC DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

462.5

125] 159 125
TORQUE SPECS
Ref. Description Ft./lb. Nm Loctite’

1 Head Bolts 37 50

2 Valve Caps 103 140 243
3 Inlet Cap 103 140

4 Outlet Cap 103 140 243
5 Bearing Flange Bolts 19 25

6 Rear Cover Bolts 8 1

7 Connecting Rod Bolts 19 25 270
8 Plunger Bolts 15 20 270
9 Valve Cover Bolts

Oil Drain Plug 8 1

—
(=)



